

PS&E JOB NO : 21X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009870 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL5977  
 HWY : SR 000,411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 COWLITZ RIVER BRIDGE  
 REPLACE BRIDGE DECK  
 21X326  
 PROJECT : HIP-0411 (016)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 28 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 10 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	STELLAR J. CORPORATION 1363 DOWN RIVER DR WOODLAND WA 986749546 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	482,462.00	800,000.00	317,538.00	820,000.00	337,538.00	1,120,000.00	637,538.00	
					65.82 %					132.14 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	50,000.0000	45,000.0000	-10.00 %	50,000.0000	0.00 %	25,000.0000	-50.00 %	
	0.0700		3,500.00	3,150.00	-350.00	3,500.00	0.00	1,750.00	-1,750.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	53,000.00	9,800.00	-43,200.00	20,000.00	-33,000.00	100,000.00	47,000.00	
					-81.51 %					88.68 %
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 411/9	L.S.	510,000.00	666,350.00	156,350.00	890,000.00	380,000.00	2,300,000.00	1,790,000.00	
					30.66 %					74.51 %
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	110.0000	59.0000	-46.36 %	60.0000	-45.45 %	40.0000	-63.64 %	
	390.0000		42,900.00	23,010.00	-19,890.00	23,400.00	-19,500.00	15,600.00	-27,300.00	
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	37.5000	55.0000	46.67 %	25.0000	-33.33 %	60.0000	60.00 %	
	160.0000		6,000.00	8,800.00	2,800.00	4,000.00	-2,000.00	9,600.00	3,600.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	18.0000	6.0000	-66.67 %	30.0000	66.67 %	25.0000	38.89 %	
	92.0000		1,656.00	552.00	-1,104.00	2,760.00	1,104.00	2,300.00	644.00	
DRAINAGE										
8	QUARRY SPALLS	TON	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
	28.0000		2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00	5,600.00	2,800.00	4,200.00	1,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009870 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL5977  
 HWY : SR 000,411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 COWLITZ RIVER BRIDGE  
 REPLACE BRIDGE DECK  
 21X326  
 PROJECT : HIP-0411 (016)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 28 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 10 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	STELLAR J. CORPORATION 1363 DOWN RIVER DR WOODLAND WA 986749546 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	138.0000	L.F.	70.0000	242.86 %	240.0000	100.00 %	140.0000	75.0000	7.14 %	
			9,660.00	23,460.00	33,120.00	19,320.00	9,660.00	10,350.00	690.00	
STORM SEWER										
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	8.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	-42.50 %	2,300.0000	-37.50 %	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	-37.50 %	
			32,000.00	-13,600.00	18,400.00	20,000.00	-12,000.00	20,000.00	-12,000.00	
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	-9.09 %	5,000.0000	27.27 %	7,000.0000	5,000.0000	-9.09 %	
			5,500.00	-500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	-500.00	
WATER LINES										
12	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 2 IN.									
	2.0000	EACH	35,000.0000	-31.43 %	24,000.0000	-28.57 %	25,000.0000	25,649.8589	-26.71 %	
			70,000.00	-22,000.00	48,000.00	50,000.00	-20,000.00	51,299.72	-18,700.28	
13	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.									
	20.0000	L.F.	250.0000	56.00 %	390.0000	220.00 %	800.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,800.00	7,800.00	16,000.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	
14	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 16 IN. DIAM.									
	260.0000	L.F.	250.0000	36.00 %	340.0000	60.00 %	400.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	
			65,000.00	23,400.00	88,400.00	39,000.00	104,000.00	39,000.00	-26,000.00	
15	EXPOSED PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 16IN. DIAM									
	500.0000	L.F.	675.0000	10.37 %	745.0000	77.78 %	1,200.0000	1,200.0000	77.78 %	
			337,500.00	35,000.00	372,500.00	262,500.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	262,500.00	
16	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN									
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	-25.00 %	4,500.0000	-66.67 %	2,000.0000	2,500.0000	-58.33 %	
			12,000.00	-3,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	-8,000.00	5,000.00	-7,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009870 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL5977  
 HWY : SR 000,411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 COWLITZ RIVER BRIDGE  
 REPLACE BRIDGE DECK  
 21X326  
 PROJECT : HIP-0411 (016)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 28 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 10 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	STELLAR J. CORPORATION 1363 DOWN RIVER DR WOODLAND WA 986749546 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
WATER LINES										
17	REMOVE & ABANDON EXISTING WATER LINE									
	500.0000	L.F.	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	40,000.00	-10,000.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	
STRUCTURE										
18	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
19	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL									
		L.S.			122.22 %		77.78 %		107.78 %	
			450,000.00	1,000,000.00	550,000.00	800,000.00	350,000.00	935,000.00	485,000.00	
20	BRIDGE DECK COWLITZ RIVER BR. NO. 411/9 REPLACE DECK									
		L.S.			36.29 %		24.93 %		47.64 %	
			1,761,000.00	2,400,000.00	639,000.00	2,200,000.00	439,000.00	2,600,000.00	839,000.00	
21	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP									
	996.0000	L.F.	150.0000	120.0000	-20.00 %	125.0000	-16.67 %	250.0000	66.67 %	
			149,400.00	119,520.00	-29,880.00	124,500.00	-24,900.00	249,000.00	99,600.00	
22	TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	498.0000	L.F.	180.0000	505.0000	180.56 %	550.0000	205.56 %	500.0000	177.78 %	
			89,640.00	251,490.00	161,850.00	273,900.00	184,260.00	249,000.00	159,360.00	
23	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER									
	498.0000	L.F.	180.0000	515.0000	186.11 %	600.0000	233.33 %	525.0000	191.67 %	
			89,640.00	256,470.00	166,830.00	298,800.00	209,160.00	261,450.00	171,810.00	
24	CLEANING AND PAINTING BR. NO 411/9									
		L.S.			317.36 %		395.87 %		561.16 %	
			121,000.00	505,000.00	384,000.00	600,000.00	479,000.00	800,000.00	679,000.00	
25	SEALING AND CAULKING PACK RUST									
	150.0000	L.F.	20.0000	116.0000	480.00 %	115.0000	475.00 %	60.0000	200.00 %	
			3,000.00	17,400.00	14,400.00	17,250.00	14,250.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	
26	SPOT ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING									
	600.0000	S.F.	20.0000	85.0000	325.00 %	85.0000	325.00 %	115.0000	475.00 %	
			12,000.00	51,000.00	39,000.00	51,000.00	39,000.00	69,000.00	57,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009870 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL5977  
 HWY : SR 000,411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 COWLITZ RIVER BRIDGE  
 REPLACE BRIDGE DECK  
 21X326  
 PROJECT : HIP-0411 (016)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 28 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 10 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.		STELLAR J. CORPORATION		MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			
	2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207		1363 DOWN RIVER DR		120 N RALPH ST			
	PO BOX 659				99202-4744			
	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121		WOODLAND WA 986749546		SPOKANE WA 992200008			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
27	CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES	L.S.			85.77 %		284.62 %	252.56 %	
			78,000.00	144,900.00	66,900.00	300,000.00	222,000.00	275,000.00	197,000.00
28	TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00	
SURFACING									
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			50.00 %		100.00 %	-12.50 %	
	575.0000		40.0000	60.0000	11,500.00	80.0000	23,000.00	35.0000	-2,875.00
			23,000.00	34,500.00		46,000.00		20,125.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-4.41 %		17.65 %	-26.47 %	
	372.0000		34.0000	32.5000	-558.00	40.0000	2,232.00	25.0000	-3,348.00
			12,648.00	12,090.00		14,880.00		9,300.00	
31	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-PG22	TON			33.33 %		33.33 %	33.33 %	
	145.0000		300.0000	400.0000	14,500.00	400.0000	14,500.00	400.0000	14,500.00
			43,500.00	58,000.00		58,000.00		58,000.00	
32	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
33	ESC LEAD	DAY			-33.33 %		-33.33 %	0.00 %	
	65.0000		150.0000	100.0000	-3,250.00	100.0000	-3,250.00	150.0000	0.00
			9,750.00	6,500.00		6,500.00		9,750.00	
34	INLET PROTECTION	EACH			15.38 %		-23.08 %	176.92 %	
	1.0000		130.0000	150.0000	20.00	100.0000	-30.00	360.0000	230.00
			130.00	150.00		100.00		360.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 21X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009870 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL5977  
 HWY : SR 000,411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 COWLITZ RIVER BRIDGE  
 REPLACE BRIDGE DECK  
 21X326  
 PROJECT : HIP-0411 (016)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 28 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 10 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	STELLAR J. CORPORATION 1363 DOWN RIVER DR WOODLAND WA 986749546 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 12.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,200.00	50.0000 600.00	-50.00 % -600.00	50.0000 600.00	-50.00 % -600.00	100.0000 1,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	
46	PAINT LINE 2640.0000	L.F.	2.3000 6,072.00	2.5000 6,600.00	8.70 % 528.00	2.5000 6,600.00	8.70 % 528.00	3.0000 7,920.00	30.43 % 1,848.00	
47	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	180.0000 720.00	125.0000 500.00	-30.56 % -220.00	125.0000 500.00	-30.56 % -220.00	145.0000 580.00	-19.44 % -140.00	
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.1500	HUND	10,000.0000 1,500.00	3,500.0000 525.00	-65.00 % -975.00	4,000.0000 600.00	-60.00 % -900.00	4,000.0000 600.00	-60.00 % -900.00	
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 2500.0000	L.F.	2.5000 6,250.00	0.2000 500.00	-92.00 % -5,750.00	0.2000 500.00	-92.00 % -5,750.00	0.2500 625.00	-90.00 % -5,625.00	
50	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL L.S.		30,000.00	68,650.00	128.83 % 38,650.00	100.00 % 60,000.00	100.00 % 30,000.00	400.00 % 150,000.00	400.00 % 120,000.00	
51	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 2140.0000	L.F.	32.0000 68,480.00	45.0000 96,300.00	40.63 % 27,820.00	65.0000 139,100.00	103.13 % 70,620.00	95.0000 203,300.00	196.88 % 134,820.00	
52	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 7680.0000	HR	10.0000 76,800.00	5.0000 38,400.00	-50.00 % -38,400.00	2.0000 15,360.00	-80.00 % -61,440.00	2.0000 15,360.00	-80.00 % -61,440.00	
53	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		18,000.00	100,000.00	455.56 % 82,000.00	122.22 % 40,000.00	122.22 % 22,000.00	872.22 % 175,000.00	872.22 % 157,000.00	
54	FLAGGERS 1460.0000	HR	70.0000 102,200.00	68.0000 99,280.00	-2.86 % -2,920.00	80.0000 116,800.00	14.29 % 14,600.00	85.0000 124,100.00	21.43 % 21,900.00	
55	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1056.0000	HR	70.0000 73,920.00	78.0000 82,368.00	11.43 % 8,448.00	70.0000 73,920.00	0.00 % 0.00	85.0000 89,760.00	21.43 % 15,840.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009870 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL5977  
 HWY : SR 000,411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 COWLITZ RIVER BRIDGE  
 REPLACE BRIDGE DECK  
 21X326  
 PROJECT : HIP-0411 (016)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 28 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 10 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.			STELLAR J. CORPORATION			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY	
	2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207			1363 DOWN RIVER DR			120 N RALPH ST	
	PO BOX 659						99202-4744	
	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121			WOODLAND WA 986749546			SPOKANE WA 992200008	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.		376.19 %					-4.76 %	138.10 %
			84,000.00		400,000.00		80,000.00			200,000.00
57	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.		16.67 %					16.67 %	-16.67 %
	548.0000		24.0000		28.0000		28.0000			20.0000
			13,152.00		15,344.00		15,344.00		2,192.00	10,960.00
					2,192.00					-2,192.00
OTHER ITEMS										
58	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC		0.00 %					0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00			5,000.00
59	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.		-50.00 %					-75.00 %	-25.00 %
			20,000.00		10,000.00		5,000.00		-15,000.00	15,000.00
60	SCHEDULE UPDATE	EACH		-50.00 %					-50.00 %	-90.00 %
	20.0000		1,000.0000		500.0000		500.0000			100.0000
			20,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		-10,000.00	2,000.00
					-10,000.00					-18,000.00
61	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.		-25.00 %					200.00 %	50.00 %
	119.0000		20.0000		15.0000		60.0000			30.0000
			2,380.00		1,785.00		7,140.00		4,760.00	3,570.00
62	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH	S.F.		-50.00 %					0.00 %	-75.00 %
	1850.0000		4.0000		2.0000		4.0000			1.0000
			7,400.00		3,700.00		7,400.00		0.00	1,850.00
					-3,700.00					-5,550.00
63	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.		-66.67 %					0.00 %	-83.33 %
	430.0000		6.0000		2.0000		6.0000			1.0000
			2,580.00		860.00		2,580.00		0.00	430.00
					-1,720.00					-2,150.00
64	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.		150.00 %					150.00 %	350.00 %
			10,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		15,000.00	45,000.00
65	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.		-60.00 %					-60.00 %	-60.00 %
			10,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		-6,000.00	4,000.00
					-6,000.00					-6,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009870 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL5977  
 HWY : SR 000,411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 COWLITZ RIVER BRIDGE  
 REPLACE BRIDGE DECK  
 21X326  
 PROJECT : HIP-0411 (016)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 28 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 10 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	STELLAR J. CORPORATION 1363 DOWN RIVER DR WOODLAND WA 986749546 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
66	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	L.S.			300.00 %			300.00 %		340.00 %
			5,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	22,000.00	17,000.00	
67	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	9,300.0000	365.00 %	3,500.0000	75.00 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %	
			2,000.00	9,300.00	7,300.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	50.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	95.0000	-52.50 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	225.0000	12.50 %	
			10,000.00	4,750.00	-5,250.00	7,500.00	-2,500.00	11,250.00	1,250.00	
69	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	4,150.0000	107.50 %	3,500.0000	75.00 %	3,500.0000	75.00 %	
			2,000.00	4,150.00	2,150.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	
70	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	43.0000	L.F.	75.0000	70.0000	-6.67 %	130.0000	73.33 %	100.0000	33.33 %	
			3,225.00	3,010.00	-215.00	5,590.00	2,365.00	4,300.00	1,075.00	
71	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	900.0000	-40.00 %	500.0000	-66.67 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	900.00	-600.00	500.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
72	FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
73	TRAINING									
	800.0000	HR	65.0000	1.0000	-98.46 %	20.0000	-69.23 %	5.0000	-92.31 %	
			52,000.00	800.00	-51,200.00	16,000.00	-36,000.00	4,000.00	-48,000.00	
74	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
75	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
76	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21X326 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009870 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL5977  
 HWY : SR 000,411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 COWLITZ RIVER BRIDGE  
 REPLACE BRIDGE DECK  
 21X326  
 PROJECT : HIP-0411 (016)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 28 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 10 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	STELLAR J. CORPORATION 1363 DOWN RIVER DR WOODLAND WA 986749546 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
77	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
78	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,500.00	-40.00 %	1,500.00	20.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %
79	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	10.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %
			240.00	120.00	360.00	120.00	360.00	120.00	480.00	240.00
80	TEMPORARY BARRIER	L.F.	40.0000	-25.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	60.0000	50.00 %	125.0000	212.50 %
			50,000.00	-12,500.00	37,500.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	156,250.00	106,250.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,345,861.00	52.46%	\$8,150,343.90	54.44%	\$8,256,328.00	54.44%	\$11,264,688.72	110.72%
BASE TOTAL			\$5,345,861.00	52.46%	\$8,150,343.90	54.44%	\$8,256,328.00	54.44%	\$11,264,688.72	110.72%